to The City of New York the sum of Thirty 
Dollars ($30) for each and every calendar day 
the time consumed in said performance and 
completion may exceed the time allowed. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the work will be Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be ob-
tained at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

ARTHUR J. O'KEEFFE, Commissioner.

[...]

The time of the performance of the contract 
is from January 1, 1912, to December 31, 1912. 

The amount of security shall be Two Thousand 
Dollars ($2,000). 

The estimate of the work to be done as set 
forth in the specifications is as follows: 

About four thousand nine hundred and sixty-
one (4,961) miles of automobile service for 
seven-passenger cars. 

About twenty-five thousand (25,000) miles of 
automobile service for five-passenger cars. 

About three hundred and seventeen (317) 
hours of stoppage for seven-passenger cars; 

About eighteen hundred and forty-two (1,842) 
hours of stoppage for five-passenger cars. 

Bidders must state in their estimates a price 
per mile of automobile service for a seven• 
passenger car; a price per mile for automobile